CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION OF COUNTY BOARD OF AITKIN COUNTY, MINNESOTA

ADOPTED

January 10, 2017

By Commissioner: Niemi

20170110-006

Budget Amendment

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Aitkin County Board of Commissioners hereby amends the 2017 budget to reflect the adjustments made for corrections placements:

	Original Budget:	Amended Budget:
01-257-255.6204	\$240,000	\$270,000
01-044-100-5001	\$5,694,934	\$5,724,934
05-430-710-3850-6057	\$20,000	\$0
05-430-740-3830-6057	\$100,000	\$90,000
05-430-5001	\$1,529,778	\$1,499,778

Commissioner Westerlund moved the adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

FIVE MEMBERS PRESENT

All Members Voting Yes

STATE OF MINNESOTA) COUNTY OF AITKIN)

I, Patrick Wussow, Interim County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said Board on the 10th day of January 2017, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 10th day of January 2017

Patrick Wussow

Interim County Administrator

CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION OF COUNTY BOARD OF AITKIN COUNTY, MINNESOTA

ADOPTED

January 10, 2017

By Commissioner: Niemi

20170110-007

County Timber Auction Dates

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, that certain tracts of timber on tax-forfeited lands in Aitkin County will be offered for sale on public auction, without the sale of land at 10:00 a.m. on May 22, 2017 to purchasers regardless of the number of employees.

BE IT ALSO RESOLVED, that certain tracts of timber on tax-forfeited lands in Aitkin County will be offered for sale on a sealed bid auction, without the sale of land at 1:00 p.m. on August 16, 2017 to purchasers regardless of the number of employees.

AND BE IT ALSO RESOLVED, that certain tracts of timber on tax-forfeited lands in Aitkin County will be offered for sale on public auction, without the sale of land at 8:30 a.m. on December 4, 2017 to purchasers regardless of the number of employees.

Commissioner Westerlund moved the adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

FIVE MEMBERS PRESENT

All Members Voting Yes

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
COUNTY OF AITKIN)

I, Patrick Wussow, Interim County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said Board on the 10th day of January 2017, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 10th day of January 2017

Patrick Wussow

Interim County Administrator

CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION OF COUNTY BOARD OF AITKIN COUNTY, MINNESOTA

ADOPTED

January 10, 2017

By Commissioner: Marcotte

20170110-008

Joint Powers Agreement with MN DNR - Peat Leasing

WHEREAS, American Peat Technologies LLC has requested two peat leases involving State and County administered lands in Kimberly Township (known as the Rossburg Bog Area) and Seavey/Pliny/Idun Townships (known as the Seavey Bog Area), and

WHEREAS, MN Statute 282.04 allows 25-year peat leases on County Tax Forfeited land and

WHEREAS, on leases involving County and State administered lands, joint powers agreements may be entered into where MN DNR staff will administer the lease and

WHEREAS, MN DNR staff has considerable expertise and experience involving peat mining.

THEREFORE, the Aitkin County Board of Commissioners resolves to enter into a joint powers agreement with MN DNR for the administration of peat leases in the Rossburg and Seavey Bog areas (described in Exhibit A)

Exhibit A

Rossburg Bog Area

East Half of Southwest Quarter (E1/2-SW1/4), and Lot 4 in Section Eighteen (18),

Southwest Quarter of Northeast Quarter (SW1/4-NE1/4), East Half of Northwest Quarter (E1/2-NW1/4), and Lot 2, Nineteen (19),

all in Township Forty-seven (47) North, Range Twenty-five (25) West.

Seavey Bog Area

Northeast Quarter (NE1/4), East Half of Northwest Quarter (E1/2-NW1/4), Lot 1, Lot 2, Lot 3, North Half of Southeast Quarter (N1/2-SE1/4), and Southeast Quarter of Southeast Quarter (SE1/4-SE1/4) in Section Nineteen (19),

Northwest Quarter (NW1/4) and West Half of Southwest Quarter (W1/2-SW1/4) in Section Twenty (20).

Southwest Quarter of Northwest Quarter (SW1/4-NW1/4) and Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) in Section Twentynine (29),

Northeast Quarter of Northeast Quarter (NE1/4-NE1/4), South Half of Northeast Quarter (S1/2-NE1/4), Lot 2, Southeast Quarter of Northwest Quarter (SE1/4-NW1/4), East Half of Southwest Quarter (E1/2-SW1/4), Lot 3, Lot 4, and Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) in Section Thirty (30),

Northeast Quarter (NE1/4), East Half of Northwest Quarter (E1/2-NW1/4), Lot 1, Lot 2, East Half of Southwest Quarter (E1/2-SW1/4), Lot 3, Lot 4, North Half of Southeast Quarter (N1/2-SE1/4), and Southwest Quarter of Southeast Quarter (SW1/4-SE1/4) in Section Thirty-one (31),

all in Township Forty-four (44) North, Range Twenty-three (23) West.

North Half (N1/2), North Half of Southwest Quarter (N1/2-SW1/4), and North Half of Southeast Quarter (N1/2-SE1/4) in Section One (1),

All of Section Two (2),

East Half of Northeast Quarter (E1/2-NE1/4) and Northeast Quarter of Southeast Quarter (NE1/4-SE1/4) in Section Three (3),

all in Township Forty-three (43) North, Range Twenty-four (24) West.

Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) in Section One (1),

Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) and South Half in Section Twelve (12),

South Half of Northeast Quarter (S1/2-NE1/4), West Half (W1/2), and Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) in Section Thirteen (13),

Northeast Quarter of Northeast Quarter (NE1/4-NE1/4), South Half of Northeast Quarter (S1/2-NE1/4), Northwest Quarter (NW1/4), North Half of Southwest Quarter (N1/2-SW1/4), Southwest Quarter of Southwest Quarter (SW1/4-SW1/4), and Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) in Section Fourteen (14),

East Half of Northeast Quarter (E1/2-NE1/4) in Section Twenty-two (22).

North Half (N1/2) and North Half of Southeast Quarter (N1/2-SE1/4) in Section Twenty-three (23),

North Half (N1/2), North Half of Southeast Quarter (N1/2-SE1/4), and Southeast Quarter of Southeast Quarter (SE1/4-SE1/4) in Section Twenty-four (24),

Northeast Quarter of Northeast Quarter (NE1/4-NE1/4), South Half of Northeast Quarter (S1/2-NE1/4), Southeast Quarter of Northwest Quarter (SE1/4-NW1/4), South Half (S1/2), and Northwest Quarter of Northeast Quarter (NW1/4-NE1/4), except 3 acres described as follows: Starting at the Northwest corner of Northwest Quarter of Northeast Quarter (NW1/4-NE1/4), going South along the line 900 feet, then East along a line 145 feet, then North along a line 900 feet, then West along a line 145 feet to the point of beginning, in Section Twenty-five (25),

South Half (S1/2) of Section Twenty-six (26),

All of Section Thirty-five (35),

all in Township Forty-four (44) North, Range Twenty-four (24) West.

Commissioner Pratt moved the adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

FIVE MEMBERS PRESENT

All Members Voting Yes

STATE OF MINNESOTA) COUNTY OF AITKIN)

I, Patrick Wussow, Interim County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said Board on the 10th day of January 2017, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 10th day of January 2017

Patrick Wussow

Interim County Administrator